COUNTY JUDGE
Doug Page

P.O. Box 457

162 W. 1st St.
Groveton, TX 75845

936-642-1746
fax 642-1046

Judge Page 221
Administrative 222
Court Coordinator 223

doug.page@co.trinity.tx.us
tcj@co.trinity.tx.us

COMMISSIONER PCT. 1
Grover "Tiger" Worsham
P.O. Box 484

202 E. Front St.

Groveton, TX 75845

936-642-2473
fax 642-1261

grover.worsham@co.trinity.tx.us

COMMISSIONER PCT. 2
Mike Loftin

P.O. Box 484

Groveton, TX 75845

936-642-2743
fax 594-0664

mike.loftin@co.trinity.tx.us

COMMISSIONER PCT. 3
Neal Smith

406 10th St.

P.O. Box 484

Groveton, TX 75845

936-594-9354
cell 936-661-2101
936-642-2743

neal.smith@co.trinity.tx.us

COMMISSIONER PCT. 4
Steven Truss

P.O. Box 484
Groveton, TX 75845

COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE
162 W. 1st St.

P.O. Box 484

Groveton, TX 75845

936-642-2743

fax 831-2562

936-642-2743

12509 North State Hwy 94

Apple Springs, TX 75926

Lisa Sharp, Assistant

steven.truss@co.trinity.tx.us

lisa.sharp@co.trinity.tx.us

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE
Lisa Rogers

P.O. Box 312

162 W. 1st St.

Groveton, TX 75845

936-642-1736
fax 642-2733

indigenthealthcare@co.trinity.tx.us

COUNTY CLERK
Shasta Bergman
P.O. Box 456

211 W. 1st St.

Ext. 253
936-642-1208
fax 642-3004

Brittany Wars 552
Jeanette Vasquez 552

shasta.bergman@co.trinity.tx.us
Criminal
Probate




Groveton, TX 75845

Crystal Due 252

Civil

COUNTY ATTORNEY
Joe Warner Bell

P.O. Box 979

162 W. 1st St.

Groveton, TX 75845

936-642-1725
fax 642-2362

Cnty Attorney 228
Secretary 229
Extra Line 254

joebell47 @yahoo.com

COUNTY TREASURER
Bob Dockens

P.O. Box 337

162 W. 1st St.

Groveton, TX 75845

936-642-1443
fax 642-0578

Treasurer 226
Rebecca Cockrell 225

bob.dockens@co.trinity.tx.us

COUNTY AUDITOR
Bonnie Kennedy

P.O. Box 1030

162 W. 1st St.
Groveton, TX 75845

936-642-2233
fax 642-0432

Auditor 233
Asst Auditor 232
Asst Auditor 227

bonnie.kennedy@co.trinity.tx.us

TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR
Lindy Warren

P.O. Box 369

215 W. 1st St.

Groveton, TX 75845

936-642-1637

fax 642-2609
594-3426
fax 594-9710

Tax Assessor 236

Asst Tax Assessor 235
Clerk 234

(Trinity)

Nancy Slaughter (Trinity)

lindy.warren@co.trinity.tx.us

EXTENSION AGENT
Armon Hewitt 111

P.O. Box 430

223 W. 1st St.
Groveton, TX 75845

936-642-1421

fax 642-3262

Armon Hewitt 242
Kellie Luce 257

amhewitt@ag.tamu.edu

DISTRICT CLERK
Kristen Raiford

P.O. Box 549 936-642-1118 District Clerk 241 kristen.raiford@co.trinity.tx.us
162 W. 1st St. fax 642-0002 Deputy Clerk 240 tcdc@co.trinity.tx.us
Groveton, TX 75845 Deputy Clerk 231

ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR

Priscilla Rasbeary 936-642-3959

219 W. 1st St. fax 642-0155 Ext. 283 priscilla.rasbeary@co.trinity.tx.us
P.O0. BOX 158

Groveton, TX 75845




911 ADDRESSING
Jolynn Wars

219 W. 1st St.
Groveton, TX. 75845

Office hours:

936-642-3904

Mon.-Thurs.

7am.to5p.m.
Ext. 224

911map@co.trinity.tx.us

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Bennie Schiro

P.O. Box 400

126 W. 1st St.

Groveton, TX 75845

936-642-2401
642-3111
fax 642-2040

Miranda Howell 272

bennie.schiro@co.trinity.tx.us

tcda@co.trinity.tx.us

ENVIROMENTAL ENFORCEMENT
Joe Don Kennedy
John Chamberlain

tceeo@co.trinity.tx.us

411TH DISTRICT JUDGE
Kaycee Jones

101 West Mill Street, Suite 279
Livingston, TX 77351

936-327-6848

fax 936-327-6860

411court@co.polk.tx.us

258TH DISTRICT JUDGE
Travis Kitchens

101 West Mill Street, Suite 286
Livingston, TX 77351

936-327-6847
fax 936-327-6881

258court@co.polk.tx.us

PROBATION

Teressa Ray 936-642-1318 269 teressa.ray@cscd.us
P.O. Box 922 fax 642-3207ssistant, Carla Cannon 267

126 W. First St. Probation Officer 268 |Wanda Ryan

Groveton TX 75845

SHERIFF

Woody Wallace Jail) 936-642-1424 Sheriff 246 tcso@co.trinity.tx.us
P.O. Box 95 936-642-2535 woody.wallace@co.trinity.tx.us

209 West First St.
Groveton, TX 75845

fax 642-2869
(Adm.) 642-0761
fax 642-0766

Chief Deputy 282
Deputy 265

Dispatch 259/260
Chief Dispatcher/

Jail Administrator 262
Evidence Clerk

mary.wallace@co.trinity.tx.us

Denice Hunt

JPPCT1

Danny Martin
126 W. 1st St.
P.O. Box 1028
Groveton, 1TX 75845

936-642-1224
fax 642-0327

Gloria Parker 271

ipl@co.trinity.tx.us




JP PCT 2

Lyle Stubbs 936-594-2011 Deborah Watson ip2@co.trinity.tx.us
106 N. EIm fax 594-5904

P.O. Box 641

Trinity, TX 75862

JPPCT3

Hayne Huffman 936-594-3456 Tammy Pursley ip3@co.trinity.tx.us
106 N. EIm fax 594-9440

P.O. Box 464

Trinity, TX 75862

JP PCT 4

Richard Steptoe 936-831-3778 jp4@co.trinity.tx.us
133 J.P 4 Rd. fax 831-3779

P.O. Box 18

Apple Springs, TX 75926

CONSTABLE PCT. 1
Tommy Park

P.O. Box 95

Groveton, TX 75845

936-642-1424
fax 936-642-2869

tommy.park@co.trinity.tx.us

CONSTABLE PCT. 2
Mark Cole

P.O. Box 1957

Trinity, TX 75862

936-594-2011
fax: 594-5904
cell; 581-0303

mark.cole@co.trinity.tx.us

CONSTABLE PCT. 3
Carl Casey

P.O. Box 464

Trinity, TX 75862

936-594-3004
fax: 594-9440
cell: 581-5158

carl.casey@co.trinity.tx.us

CONSTABLE PCT. 4
Reggie Olive

P.O. Box 81

Apple Springs, TX 75926

936-208-1918
fax: 642-2869
cell: 208-1918

reggie.olive@co.trinity.tx.us

DPS - COLDSPRING
GAME WARDEN

TEXAS RANGER (Steve Jetter)

936-653-2173
642-1654
fax 642-3262

936-355-2758




LOCAL POLICE & EMS
Trinity Police Department
P.O. Box 431

Trinity, TX 75862

Groveton Police Department
P.O. Box 37

163 W. Front St.

Groveton, TX 75845

Groveton/Trinity EMS
David Robinson - Groveton EMS
Keith Shelley - Ventura EMS

VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPTS.
Apple Springs VFD

14755 St. Hwy. 94

Apple Springs, TX 75926

Trinity VFD
P.O. Box 574
Trinity, TX 75862

Pennington VFD
FM 2781
Pennington, TX 75856

Friday VFD
6318 FM 1280
Groveton, TX 75845

356/Carlisle VFD
12427 FM 356
Trinity, TX 75862

Groveton VFD
P.O. Box 373
Groveton, TX 75845

936-594-2505
fax 594-4285

936-642-1255
fax 642-1082

Groveton
Trinity

936-465-2729
936-239-6431

936-594-2507
661-2314
fax 594-8364

936-546-8797
936-546-8797

936-642-1270
fax 642-2471
936-676-6800

936-594-7087
936-222-2092
or 936-222.2274

936-635-6626

Steven Jones, Chief

John Raiford, Chief
Kenneth Steptoe, Officer

911

911
cell Brett Selman
cell Hayne Huffman
cell Ross Vandine
cell J. E. Anderson
cell Marvin L. Saunders

alternate cell

Contact: Glenn Hammond

chiefjones@cityoftrinity.com
dispatch@cityoftrinity.com

brettselman@yahoo.com

tvfd@cityoftrinity.com

penningtonvfd@yahoo.com

lindad6@hcecwildblue.com

356.vfd.@gmail.com

grovetonfd@yahoo.com

gshammondjr@gmail.com




HEALTH CARE

Groveton Family Medical Clinic
P.O. Box 459

Groveton, TX 75845

B&B Pharmacy Groveton

936-642-0841
fax 642-0849

936-642-1174
fax 642-0011

BRAZOS TRANSPORTATION

979-778-4480

800-272-0039
979-778-0607

Scheduling a Trip

Toll Free
Administration

Website: www.btd.org
Can take you shopping, to work, visiting friends and
family, to medical appointments, or anywhere you
need to go.

COUNTY AIRPORT

936-642-1125

Terry Cartwright

COUNTY MUSEUM and
HISTORICAL COMMISSION

490 W. 1st St.

936-642-0242

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs.
9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Susanne Waller

Please call to schedule visit

tchcmuseum@windstream.net

DEPT. HUMAN SERVICES

936-744-1507

(Food Stamps)

GROVETON PUBLIC
126 West 1st Street

Groveton, TX 75845

936-642- 2483

Ext. 255

VETERANS" OFFICER
Ron Gibson

P.O. Box 388

Trinity, TX 75862

Office hours:
936-594-8067

Mon-Fri 8:00 a.m.-Noon

ron.gibson@co.trinity.tx.us

DAVY CROCKETT NATIONAL
Kennard, TX

J. R. Lawrence

936-655-2299




